RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: cord the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party(ies):         <ul> <li>Alberto Cristian Feuereisen</li> </ul> </li> <li>Execution Date: April 12, 2005         <ul> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att</li> </ul> </li> <li>Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):</li> </ol>	
Name: Belemark S.A.  Address: #4444 Veinticinco de Mayo  Montevideo  Country: República Oriental del Uruguay	Name: Address:  Country:
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?    Yes	
Others on additional sheet(s) attach  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Nancy J. Flint, Esq. Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Application(s):  + Patent(s):  = Total:  1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(b) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account No.:  50-0206  Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
9. Signature  Namey J. Flint  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	April 28, 2005  Signature Date  Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document:
4	

## 8-05 13

## Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), made by and between Alberto Cristian Feuereisen, a Chilean citizen residing at #269 El Amancai Street, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile ("Assignor") and Belemark S.A., a corporation formed under the laws of Uruguay and having principal offices located at #4444 Veinticinco de Mayo, Montevideo, República Oriental del Uruguay ("Assignee"), provides as follows.

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the Applications identified below and the invention entitled

A HIGH TONNAGE ULTRA LIGHT MINING TRUCK WITH A GREATER LOAD EFFICIENCY FOR OFF-ROAD APPLICATIONS THAT COMPRISES A LIGHTWEIGHT POWER AND TRACTION SYSTEM, A STEERING SYSTEM AND A LATERAL SUSPENSION AND TIPPING SYSTEM FOR THE LIGHTWEIGHT CURVED DUMP

described and/or claimed in United States patent application serial no. 11/004,621 filed on 03 December 2004 and claiming priority to Chilean patent application serial no. 1868-2004, filed on 23 July 2004 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"), and has the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer its entire undivided right, title and interest in the invention and the Applications,

Assignor hereby confirms that in consideration of the sum of five-thousand dollars U.S. (US \$5,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it has assigned one-half (50%) of its undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Applications to the Assignee,

and one-half (50%) of his entire undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications or Letters Patent of the United States or any other country anywhere in the world, including any patent applications that may be filed in any country anywhere in the world based on any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") or any other bilateral or multilateral treaties and any Letters Patent granted therefrom, related to the invention, the Applications, and/or any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and/or Applications, including but not limited to, provisional applications, conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications (CPAs),

PATENT REEL: 016183 FRAME: 0227

Patent Assignment

U.S. Patent Appln, Serial No. 11/004,621

Chilean Patent Application Serial No. 1868-2004

requests for continuing examination (RCEs), reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, renewals and divisions which may be filed or granted therefor, and its right to enforce any and all Letters Patent issuing from the Applications or from any patents that may issue from national patent applications based on any bilateral or multilateral treaties, or any related enforceable patent documents in the United States and throughout the world and collect damages and royalties for past and future infringement and all rights to claim priority in whole or in part on the basis of the Applications.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or appropriate officials of any country that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said United States application(s) or upon any patent application filed in any country based on any patent application filed in any country of the world, or upon said improvements and/or modifications or any parts thereof when granted, issue at least in part in the name of said Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (Z02) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) 2021 779 2201 CEACGRAIT EX

April 12, 2005

Date

Alberto Hardessen, Officer

Name and capacity of person signing for Assignee

itness

Claudia Varas

10202 Charles Hamilton Ave., Las Condes, Santiago

Name and address of witness

Chile.

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. **SOFTE 1200** WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMULE)